| I A            | ABLE OF ORDINANCES CODIFIED  | 71537         | Adds § 7-2 to Ord. 66591, Special  |
|----------------|--|---------------|--|
| 15957          | granding, conce  |               | Police; repeals Ord. 71281 (Repealed by 109759)                              |
|                | tion of garbage and swill (10.24, 10.26)                                 | 72585         | Protection of property from fills and excavations (Repealed by 108865)       |
| 16046          | Cruelty to animals (Repealed by 110230)                                  | 72712         | Amends § 199 of Ord. 48022, second-  |
| 26853          | Amends § 24 of Ord. 15957, removal                                       | 73223         | hand dealers (Repealed by 109818)<br>Fumigators; repeals Ord. 63833          |
|                | of garbage or refuse matter (Repealed by 109936)                         | 73583         | (Repealed by 109932)   |
| 39104          | Maintenance of healthful temperatures                                    |               | Amends § 95-A of Ord. 48022, dog and cat licenses (Repealed by 110230)       |
| 47936          | (Repealed by 110152) Amends §§ 2, 5, 6 and 8 of Ord.                     | 75087         | Amends § 13, general provisions; § § 22                                      |
|                | 39104, maintenance of healthful tem-                                     |               | and 23, amusements; §§ 111 and 112, for-hire drivers; § 131, steam engineers |
| 18022          | peratures (Repealed by 110152)   |               | and boiler firemen; and § 164, junk  |
| 48022          | License Code; repeals Ords. 15855;                                       |               | shops and junk wagons, of Ord. 48022,  |
|                | 16299; 20739; 20740; 28570; 31578<br>§ 1050; 32034; 34159; 34821; 34837; | 75000         | License Code (6.02, 6.20, 6.22)  |
|                | 35790; 36203; 36917; 37317; 37671  | 75088         | Expiration dates of certain licenses   |
|                | §§ 3, 4, 5, 30 and 34; 40146; 42323;                                     | 75207         | (6.04, 6.14, 6.34, 6.52)<br>Amends § 198 of Ord. 48022, peddlers             |
|                | 42775; 42949; 43645; 43646; 44785;                                       | 75207         | and solicitors (Repealed by 109271)  |
|                | 44905; 44986; 45727; 46189 and   | 75771         | Amends $\S\S 1-9$ and $\S 17$ of Ord.  |
|                | 47237 (6.02, 6.06, 6.08, 6.14, 6.18,                                     | 4             | √73223, fumigators (Repealed by  |
|                | 6.20, 6.26, 6.32, 6.34, 6.36, 6.38,                                      | - 40          | 109932)  |
|                | 6.42, 6.48, 6.52, 6.54, 6.60, 6.64,                                      | <b>577718</b> | Adds §§ 308 – 314, 314-a and 314-b   |
| 48503          | 6.68) Amends § 28 of Ord. 48022, auctions                                | · in          | to Ord. 48022, used automobile dealers                                       |
| +0303          | and auctioneers (Repealed by 109818)                                     | 77960         | (Repealed by 110136)   |
| 49002          | Amends § 159 of Ord. 48022, junk   | 77869         | Amends § 311 of Ord. 48022, used   |
|                | shops (Repealed by 109818)   | 4 11          | automobile dealers (Repealed by 110136)                                      |
| 51903          | Amends §§ 230 and 231 of Ord.  | 77966         | Amends § 199 of Ord. 48022, second-  |
|                | 48022, temporary merchant (Repealed                                      | at 511        | hand dealers (Repealed by 109818)  |
| <1 <b>2</b> <0 | by 109818)   | 78242         | Amends § 95-a of Ord. 48022, dog   |
| 61760          | Amends § 28 of Ord. 48022, auctions                                      | of 7          | licenses (Repealed by 110230)  |
| 63537          | (Repealed by 109818)   | 79239         | Amends § 309 of Ord. 48022, used   |
| 03337          | Amends § 183½ of Ord. 48022, pawn-brokers (Repealed by 109818)           |               | automobile dealers (Repealed by  |
| 64567          | Amends § 58 of Ord. 48022, cabarets                                      | 79432         | 110136)  |
|                | (Repealed by 109653)   | 17734         | Combines city and county health departments (Repealed by 109522)             |
| 65088          | Expiration dates of certain licenses                                     | 80028         | Preparation and sale of poultry, rabbit                                      |
|                | (6.14, 6.34, 6.52)   |               | and fish (Repealed by 110052)  |
| 66558          | Amends § 103 of Ord. 48022, for-hire                                     | 80275         | Adds § 1841, pawnbrokers, and §  |
| CC501          | drivers (Repealed by 109560)   |               | 202-1, secondhand dealers, to Ord.   |
| 66591          | Special police; repeals § 6 of Ord.                                      |               | 48022, License Code (Repealed by   |
| 65801          | 16374 (Repealed by 109759)<br>Amends § 58 of Ord. 48022, cabarets        | 90601         | 109818)  |
| 05001          | (Repealed by 109653)   | 80601         | Amends §§ 1, 3, 4, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 16                                      |
| 66888          | Adds § 7-1 to Ord. 66591, Special  |               | and 18; adds §§ 18-1, 18-2 and 18-3 to                                       |
| -              | Police (Repealed by 109759)  |               | Ord. 80028 preparation and sale of poultry, rabbit and fish (Repealed by     |
| 67137          | Amends § 2 of Ord. 66591, Special  |               | 110052)  |
|                | Police (Repealed by 109759)  | 80930         | Amends § 161 of Ord. 48022, junk   |
| 71460          | Amends § 230 of Ord. 48022, tem-   |               | shops (Repealed by 109818)   |
|                | porary merchants (Repealed by 109818)                                    | 80950         | Amends § 198 of Ord. 48022, peddlers   |
|                |  |               | and solicitors (Renealed by 109271)  |

|        |  |             | •  |
|--------|--|-------------|--|
| 81551  | Amends § 183½ of Ord. 48022, pawn-                             |             | 93, 111, 118, 131, 145-A, 153, 172,                                      |
|        | brokers (Repealed by 109818)                                   |             | 206, 242, 263, 267, 301 and 313 of                                       |
| 81599  | Impoundment of animals; animal                                 |             | Ord. 48022, License Code (6.14, 6.22,                                    |
|        | nuisances; repeals Ords. 16004, 38751,                         |             | 6.26, 6.34, 6.36, 6.52, 6.60, 6.64)                                      |
|        | 63755, 68044, 70026, 70408, 72002,                             | 88837       | Amends §§ 160, 193, 195, 300-C and                                       |
|        | 72494, 72531, 73122, 75476 and                                 |             | 302 of Ord. 48022, License Code  |
| 01010  | 75666 (Repealed by 110230)                                     |             | (6.34, 6.46)   |
| 81819  | Amends § 161 of Ord. 48022, junk                               | 88838       | Amends § 6-A of Ord. 73223, fumiga-                                      |
| 81830  | shops (Repealed by 109818) Amends § 30 of Ord. 48022, auctions |             | tors and exterminators (Repealed by                                      |
| 01050  | and auctioneers (Repealed by 109818)                           | 00040       | 109932)  |
| 82230  | Amends § 2 of Ord. 66591, Special                              | 88840       | Amends § 183½ of Ord. 48022, pawn-                                       |
|        | Police (Repealed by 109759)                                    | 88841       | brokers (Repealed by 109818) Amends § 162 of Ord. 48022, junk            |
| 82716  | Amends § 28 of Ord. 48022, auctions                            | 00041       | shops and junk wagons (Repealed  |
|        | (Repealed by 109818)   |             | by 109818)   |
| 83500  | Amends §§ 23, 49, 65, 147, 183, 299,                           | 89634       | Amends § 165 of Ord. 48022, junk   |
|        | 299-A, 300-A, 300-C, 300-G, 328 and                            |             | shops (Repealed by 109818)   |
|        | 328-A of Ord. 48022, License Code                              | 90074       | Amends § 198 of Ord. 48022, peddlers                                     |
| 02054  | (6.20, 6.48)   |             | and solicitors (Repealed by 109271)                                      |
| 83854  | Amends § 28 of Ord. 48022, auctions                            | 90316       | Adds §§ 336 – 346 to Ord. 48022,   |
| 84249  | (Repealed by 109818)   | 0.00.50     | vehicle wreckers (Repealed by 109080)                                    |
| 04247  | Amends § 28 of Ord. 48022, auctions (Repealed by 109818)       | 90379       | Garbage collection rates and charges                                     |
| 85557  | Amends § 231 of Ord. 48022,                                    | 90480       | (Repealed by 109022, 109130)   |
| ,      | temporary merchants (Repealed by                               | 170400      | Amends § 198 of Ord. 48022, peddlers and solicitors (Repealed by 109271) |
|        | 109818)  | 90535       | Vehicle wrecker and towing services                                      |
| 85679  | Inspection of poultry (Repealed by                             | 2100        | (Repealed by 109080)   |
|        | 110052)  | 90727       | Reenacts and amends §§ 152 and 153                                       |
| 85744  | Amends § 6 of Ord. 73223, fumigators                           | 1080        | of Ord. 48022, hawkers (Repealed by                                      |
| 85773  | (Repealed by 109932)<br>Amends §§ 1, 4 and 11 of Ord. 81599.   | 00000       | 109271)  |
| 03113  | animal impoundment (Repealed by                                | 90880       | Amends § 58-A of Ord. 48022, cab-  |
|        | 110230)  | 90897       | arets (Repealed by 109653) Amends § 183 of Ord. 48022, pawn-             |
| 86300  | Zoning; repeals Ords. 36032 and                                | 1-00        | brokers (Repealed by 109818)   |
|        | 45382 (24.06)  | 91141       | Amends § 7 of Ord. 90535, vehicle  |
| 86749  | Leash law for dogs (Repealed by                                |             | wrecker and towing services (Repealed                                    |
| 0.6700 | 110230)  |             | by 109080)   |
| 86799  | Vacation leave; repeals Ord. 82522                             | 91885       | Seattle Center advisory commission                                       |
| 88241  | (Repealed by 110195)<br>Amends §§ 1, 4 and 16 of Ord. 80028,   | 01042       | (Repealed by 108936)   |
| 00241  | preparation and sale of poultry, rabbit                        | 91943       | Amends § 196-A of Ord. 48022,  |
|        | and fish (Repealed by 110052)                                  |             | peddlers and solicitors (Repealed by 109271)                             |
| 88581  | Amends §§ 1 and 4 and adds § 4-A to                            | 91981       | Prohibits rental of Seattle Center                                       |
|        | Ord. 80028, preparation and sale of                            | , , , , , , | buildings to subversive organizations                                    |
|        | poultry, rabbit and fish (Repealed by                          |             | (Repealed by 109118)   |
| 00604  | 110052)  | 92085       | Adds § 2-A to Ord. 61098, meat shop                                      |
| 88604  | Amends § 58 of Ord. 48022, cabarets                            |             | licenses; adds § 16-A to Ord. 80028,                                     |
| 88650  | (Repealed by 109653) Amends §§ 95-B and 95-C of Ord.           |             | preparation and sale of poultry, rabbit                                  |
| 00030  | 48022, dog and cat licenses (Repealed                          | . 02202     | and fish (Repealed by 110052)  |
|        | by 110230)   | 92383       | Amends § 2 of Ord. 66591, Special Police (Repealed by 109759)            |
| 88738. | Amends § 57 of Ord. 48022, cabarets                            | 92869       | Amends § 1 of Ord. 91885, Seattle  |
|        | (Repealed by 109653)   | . = 007     | Center advisory commission (Repealed                                     |
| 88789  | Amends §§ 28, 49, 53, 65, 90-1, 91-1,                          |             | by 108936)   |
|        |  |             |  |

pecial ealed

s and

cond-

3833

g and

§ 22 112, neers junk 3022,

enses

ldlers l) Ord, by

14-b alers

used

ond-818) dog

used

ealth

ıbbit

ord.

by

2, 16 -3 to e of d by

junk

dlers )

## TABLE OF ORDINANCES

| 92986   | Amends § 338 of Ord. 48022, vehicle               |        | vehicle wrecker and towing services                    |
|---------|---|--------|--|
|         | wreckers (Repealed by 109080)                     |        | (Repealed by 109080)                                   |
| 92987   | Food-service establishments; repeals              | 97794  | Amends § 28 of Ord. 94465, distribu-                   |
|         | Ord. 74360 and § 2 of Ord. 87002                  |        | tion and sale of meat (Repealed by                     |
|         | (Repealed by 109910)                              |        | 110052)  |
| 94101   | Amends § 2 of Ord. 66591, Special                 | 97850  | Amends § 4 of Ord. 81599, animal                       |
|         | Police (Repealed by 109759)                       |        | impoundment (Repealed by 110230)                       |
| 94330   | Amends § 11, general License Code                 | 98247  | Seattle parking commission (Repealed                   |
|         | provisions, and §§ 57, 58, and 58-A,              |        | by 110171, 110226)                                     |
|         | cabarets, of Ord. 48022, License Code             | 98327  | Amends §§ 1 and 3 of Ord. 79432,                       |
|         | (6.02)  |        | public health department (Repealed by                  |
| 94348   | Amends § 63 of Ord. 48022, cabarets               |        | 109522)  |
|         | (Repealed by 109653)                              | 98755  | Swimming and wading pools; repeals                     |
| 94465   | Meat distribution and sale; repeals Ord.          |        | Ord. 21783 (Repealed by 110180)                        |
|         | 61098 (5.76)                                      | 98852  | Pioneer Square Historic District                       |
| 94567   | Amends § 11 of Ord. 94465, distribu-              |        | (Repealed by 110058)                                   |
|         | tion and sale of meat (Repealed by                | 98929  | Amends § 2 of Ord. 96020, street                       |
| 0.4     | 110052)   |        | vacation procedures (Repealed by                       |
| 94568   | Amends § 153 of Ord. 48022, hawkers               |        | 109740)  |
| 05046   | (Repealed by 109271)                              | 99092  | Seattle/King County Office of Citizen's                |
| 95246   | Amends §§ 3 and 4 of Ord. 66591,                  | 00700  | Complaints (3.14)                                      |
| 05650   | Special Police (Repealed by 109759)               | 99788  | Amends § 4 of Ord. 84390, sewerage                     |
| 95659   | Amends § 58 of Ord. 48022, cabarets               | -otQ.  | rates and charges (21.28)                              |
| 0.5007  | (Repealed by 109653)                              | 99844  | Amends § 6 of Ord. 66591, Special                      |
| 95906   | Amends §§ 1, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 25, 26,          | ood    | Police (Repealed by 109759)                            |
|         | 28 and 32; repeals § 22 of Ord. 94465,            | 99846  | Amends §§ 2, 6 and 7 of Ord. 98852,                    |
|         | distribution and sale of meat (Repealed)          | ,, , , | Pioneer Square Historic District                       |
| 05046   | by 110052)  | 99443  | (Repealed by 110058)                                   |
| 95946   | Amends § 1 of Ord, 91885, Seattle                 | 99443  | Joint city-county subcommittee on                      |
|         | Center advisory commission (Repealed              | ch     | shoreland and fideland planning (Re-                   |
| 96020   | by 108936) Street vecation procedures (Repealed V | 99554  | pealed by 109155)                                      |
| 90020   | Street vacation procedures (Repealed              | 199334 | Department of general services                         |
| 96110   | by 109740)<br>Amends § 1 of Ord. 94465, distribu- | 99869  | (Repealed by 109189) Amends § 9 of Ord. 90535, vehicle |
| 90110   | tion and sale of meat (Repealed by                | 22003  | wrecker and towing services (Repealed                  |
|         | 110052)   |        | by 109080)   |
| 96125   | Amends §§ 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 16,            | 99992  | Amends § 6 of Ord. 92987, food-                        |
| 70123   | 18, 18-1, 18-2 and 20 of Ord. 80028,              | 77776  | service establishments (Repealed by                    |
|         | preparation and sale of poultry, rabbit           |        | 109910)  |
|         | and fish (Repealed by 110052)                     | 100373 | Amends § 159 of Ord. 48022, junk                       |
| 96197   | Amends § 61 of Ord. 48022, cabarets               | 100373 | shops and junk wagons (Repealed by                     |
| 20127   | (Repealed by 109653)                              |        | 109818)  |
| 96360   | Adds §§ 369 – 375 to Ord. 48022,                  | 100435 | Code of Ethics (Repealed by 108882,                    |
| 70500   | mobile caterers (Repealed by 109271)              | 100133 | 109950)  |
| 96787   | Amends § 16 of Ord. 80028, prepara-               | 100445 | Amends § 16 of Ord. 94465, distribu-                   |
| 20,0,   | tion and sale of poultry, rabbit and fish         | 1001.0 | tion and sale of meat (Repealed by                     |
|         | (Repealed by 110052)                              |        | 110052)  |
| 96788   | Amends § 3 of Ord. 94465, distribu-               | 100478 | Amends §§ 27-6, 41, 51, 104, 188,                      |
| , 0, 00 | tion and sale of meat (Repealed by                | 1000   | 216, 331.5 and 363 of Ord. 48022,                      |
|         | 110052)   |        | License Code (6.04, 6.06, 6.22)                        |
| 97286   | Amends §§ 23, 65, 183, 300-C, 327,                | 100501 | Advance payments in partial settlement                 |
|         | 328-A and 330.2 of Ord. 48022,                    |        | of claims against the city; establishes                |
|         | License Code (6.20, 6.42)                         |        | advance payment claims fund                            |
| 97331   | Amends §§ 1 and 7 of Ord. 95035,                  |        | (Repealed by 108657)                                   |
|         | ,   |        | · · · ·  |

rvices

tribued by

nimal 3230) ealed

9432, ed by

peals

street

izen's erage

ecial

3852,

on (Re-

hicle ealed

oodby

junk d by

ribul by

882,

188, 022,

nent ishes 100648 Amends § 7 of Ord. 100435, Code of Ethics (Repealed by 108882, 109950)

100649 Amends §§ 4 and 8 of Ord. 100435, Code of Ethics (Repealed by 108882, 109950)

100759 Amends § 2 of Ord. 16374, police department (Repealed by 109757)

100965 Animal Control Commissions; repeals §§ 1, 2, 3 and 14 of Ord. 81599 (Repealed by 110230)

101076 Amends § 198 of Ord. 48022, peddlers and solicitors (Repealed by 109271)

101079 Amends § 4 of Ord. 81599, animal impoundment (Repealed by 110230)

101402 Amends § 95-c of Ord. 48022, dog and cat licenses (Repealed by 110230)

101488 Amends § 336 of Ord. 48022, vehicle wreckers (Repealed by 109080)

101548 Affirmative action program (Repealed by 109112)

101660 Adds § 4A to Ord. 84390, sewerage rates and charges (Repealed by 110201)

101763 Amends §§ 57 and 58 of Ord. 48022, cabarets (Repealed by 109653)

102180 Arboretum Teahouse reconstruction account in general donations and gift trust fund (Repealed by 109114)

102342 Amends 10 of Ord. 96020, street vacation procedures (Repealed by 109740)

102354 Amends § 58 of Ord. 48022, cabarets (Repealed by 109653)

102404 Amends §§ 190, 192, 193, 194, 197 and 197-1; adds §§ 192-1 and 194-1— 194-5; repeals §§ 191-1 and 195 of Ord. 48022, peddlers and solicitors (Repealed by 109271)

102483 Amends § 12 of Ord. 81599, animals on public beaches (Repealed by 110230)

102625 Amends §§ 5, 6 and 8 of Ord. 73223, fumigators (Repealed by 109932)

102626 Amends §§ 8, 16 and 16-A of Ord. 80028, preparation and sale of poultry, rabbit and fish (Repealed by 110052)

102631 Amends §§ 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9 and 11 of Ord. 90535, vehicle wreckers and towing services (Repealed by 109080)

102636 Amends §§ 3, 5-A, 9, 11, 12-a, 13-16, 19, 20, 21, 23-b-23-d, 23-f, 27-A, 27-J, 30, 31, 44, 58, 58-A, 63-B, 71-73, 78-C, 81, 90, 90-3, 91, 91-1, 93, 95, 95a, 98-101, 104-108, 110, 112,

113, 116, 144, 151, 156, 165, 166, 172, 173, 173.1, 174, 176.1, 183½, 191, 193, 194, 194-1, 196-A, 207, 234–238, 241, 243, 244, 262, 262-1, 263, 266, 267, 267-1, 268, 269, 270-1, 282, 300, 300-A, 300-C, 300-J, 303, 309-312, 314-a, 315-318, 320, 324, 328-A, 330, 330.1, 331.4, 331.6, 334, 335, 343, 350-353, 355-357, 359, 359.1-359.5, 370 and 372; adds §§ 4.1, 4.2, 13.1–13.4, 14.1, 19.1, 21.1 and 21.2; repeals §§ 11-A and 11-B of Ord. 48022, License Code; also amends §§ 2-6, 8, 9 and 11 of Ord. 90535, vehicle wrecker and towing services, and repeals Ord. 64843 (6.02, 6.06, 6.14, 6.18, 6.26, 6.34 – 6.42, 6.46, 6.52, 6.54, 6.60, 6.64, 6.66)

102638 Amends §§ 2, 4, 8, 9, 11 and 14 of Ord. 94465, distribution and sale of meat (Repealed by 110052)

102694 Amends § 187 of Ord. 48022, pawnbrokers (Repealed by 109818)

102752 Adds § 95-E to Ord. 48022, dog and cat licenses (Repealed by 110230)

102792 Adds § 95-F to Ord. 48022, dog and cat licenses (Repealed by 110230)

102902 Adds §§ 6A, 6B, 6C and 6D to and amends §§ 7, 8 and 9 of Ord. 98852, Pioneer Square Historic District (Repealed by 110058)

102919 Amends §§ 2 and 6 of Ord. 39104, maintenance of healthful temperatures; amends § 27.30.020 of Ord. 99112, Housing Code (Repealed by 110152)

102923 Animal Control Division (Repealed by 110230)

103072 Amends § 4 of Ord. 66591, Special Police (Repealed by 109759)

103167 Claims payment fund; payment of claims against the city (Repealed by 108657)

103276 Amends § 95-E of Ord. 48022, dog and cat licenses (Repealed by 110230)

103381 Amends §§ 28.5 and 28.54 of Ord. 86300, zoning (Repealed by 109737)

103392 Amends § 1 of Ord. 98852, Pioneer Square Historic District (Repealed by 110058)

103393 Adds § 6A and amends §§ 2, 6 and 9 of Ord. 98852, Pioneer Square Historic District (Repealed by 110058)

103444 Amends §§ 2 and 3 of Ord. 96020, street vacation procedures (Repealed by 109740)

- 103454 Amends § 3 of Ord. 100965, animal control commission (Repealed by 110230)
- 103514 Amends § 198 of Ord. 48022, peddlers and solicitors (Repealed by 109271)
- 103655 Amends § 3 of Ord. 98852, Pioneer Square Historic District (Repealed by 110058)
- 103866 Amends § 3 of Ord. 100435, Code of Ethics (Repealed by 108882)
- 104035 Amends §§ 4 and 4.2 of Ord. 84390, sewerage rates and charges (Repealed by 104184)
- 104048 Amends §§ 95 and 95 (a) of Ord. 48022, dog and cat licenses (Repealed by 110230)
- 104067 Office of policy planning; repeals § 3 of Ord. 97473, department of community development; amends § 1 of Ord. 101667, department of human resources; amends § 3 of Ord. 103726, transfer of function to office of policy planning; deposit to comprehensive planning assistance fund (Repealed by 108735)
- 104184 Repeals Ord. 104035 and reinstates text of §§ 4 and 4.2 of Ord. 84390 to be as last amended by Ord. 104060, sewerage rates and charges (21.28)
- 104214 Adds §§ 376-382 to Ord. 48022, housing rental agencies (Repealed by 109763)
- 104317 Amends § 12 of Ord. 66591, Special Police (Repealed by 109759)
- 104388 Adds § 95 (g) to Ord. 48022, dog and cat licenses (Repealed by 110230)
- 104408 Amends § 1 of Ord. 86799, vacation leave (Repealed by 110195)
- 104430 Amends §§ 30 and 32 of Ord. 48022, auctions and auctioneers (Repealed by 109818)
- 104446 Amends § 16 of Ord. 81599, animal impoundment (Repealed by 110230)
- 104486 Adds § 37A to Ord. 16046, cruelty to animals (Repealed by 110230)
- 104620 Amends § 190 and repeals § 191 of Ord. 48022, peddlers and solicitors (Repealed by 109271)
- 104849 Amends § 7 of Ord. 90535, vehicle wrecker and towing services (Repealed by 109080)
- 104907 Amends § 3 of Ord. 102182, Seattle Women's Commission (Repealed by 109114)

- 105189 Adds § 198-1 to Ord. 48022, peddlers and solicitors (Repealed by 109271)
- 105361 Amends §§ 95 and 95-c of Ord. 48022, dog and cat licenses (Repealed by 110230)
- 105411 Amends § 1 of Ord. 91885, Seattle Center advisory commission (Repealed by 108936)
- 105430 Amends § 3, general provisions; adds §§ 347.1, 347.2, 348.1–348.3, 349, 350, 350.2, 351–358 and 358.1, charitable solicitations; repeals §§ 347–359.7 of Ord. 48022, License Code (6.02)
- 105987 Public Reinvestment Review Board (Repealed by 110226)
- 106019 Amends § 1 of Ord. 96020, street vacation procedures (Repealed by 109740)
- 106025 Adds § 13.5 to Ord. 48022, License Code; amends § 16 of Ord. 80028, preparation and sale of poultry, rabbit and fish; adds § 9-A to Ord. 80818, tattooing; adds § 13-A to Ord. 84297, refrigeration systems; adds § 2.015 to Ord. 89715, mobile homes and mobile home parks; amends § 28 of Ord. 90047, street use regulations; adds § 4-A to Ord. 90145, tobacco vending machines; adds § 2-A to Ord. 90535, vehicle wrecker and towing service; adds § 2.1 to Ord. 93789, cabulance licenses; adds § 3.1 to Ord. 94465, distribution and sale of meats amends § 35 of Ord. 98829, Weights and Measures Code (6.02, 6.78, 6.82, 6.84,
- 6.102, 6.104, 7.04, 22.904)
  106060 Amends § 14 of Ord. 80028, preparation and sale of poultry rabbit and fish (Repealed by 110052)
- 106063 Amends §§ 90-2 and 91-1, detectives and detective agencies; § 97, dog kennels; § 111, for-hire drivers; §§ 172, 173, 173.1 and 176.1, massage parlors and bathhouses; § 192-1, peddlers and solicitors; § 261, merchant patrolmen; §§ 301 and 302, locksmiths; and § 331.1, bail bondsmen, of Ord. 48022, License Code; amends §§ 6, 6-A and 7 of Ord. 73223, fumigators; amends § 13 of Ord. 84297, refrigeration system; amends § 2.010 of Ord. 89715, mobile homes and mobile home parks; and amends §

10610

- 1064
- 1064
- 1064
- 1064
- 1065 1067
- 1067
- 1068
- 1068
- 1068
- 1068
- 1069
- 1069
- 1069

dlers 271) 3022, 1 by

attle ealed adds

349, 58.1, §§ cense

treet by

oard

ense 028, abbit 1818, 297,

5 to obile Ord. adds

535, vice; lance 465,

ends and 5.84,

paral fish tives

dog; §§ ssage 92-1, mer-302, onds-

ode; 223, Ord. ids § omes 5.01.180 of Ord. 104301, Plumbing Code (6.06, 6.14, 6.18, 6.34–6.38, 6.46, 6.82, 22.904)

106107 Fire Code; repeals Ords. 87870, 88210, 88339, 89864, 90005, 90405, 91984, 92898, 93220, 93733, 93826, 94931, 96018, 96169, 96677, 98466, 98572, 98868, 101645, 103133, 103457, 105617 (Repealed by 108678)

106181 Amends § 58 of Ord. 48022, cabarets (Repealed by 109653)

106213 Amends § 28.53 of Ord. 86300, zoning (Repealed by 109737)

106214 Energy Office (Repealed by 110254) 106302 City planning commission; repeals Ord. 104177 (Repealed by 109155)

106416 Municipal Lighting and Power System; repeals Ord. 104030 (Repealed by 109215)

106467 Amends § 26 of Ord. 106107, Fire Code (Repealed by 108678)

106471 Amends § 7 of Ord. 100435, Code of Ethics (Repealed by 108882, 109950)

106474 Amends §§ 1, 2, 3 and 6 of Ord. 99554, department of general services (Repealed by 109129)

106512 Amends § 28 of Ord. 48022, auctions and auctioneers (Repealed by 109818)

106721 Plumbing Code; repeals Ord. 104301 (Repealed by 109033)

106750 Amends §§ 1, 3 and 4 of Ord. 96020, street vacation procedures (Repealed by 109740)

106828 Amends § 2b of Ord. 106416, Municipal Lighting and Power System (Repealed by 109218)

106874 Amends § 4 of Ord. 81599, animal impoundment (Repealed by 110230)

106884 Amends § 57 of Ord. 48022, cabarets (Repealed by 109653)

106896 Amends § 4 of Ord. 84390, sewerage rates and charges (21.28)

106958 P-patch program garden plot fees (3.20)

106959 Water demand charge fund (Repealed by 109398)

106985 Amends § 25.85 of Ord. 86300, zoning; amends § 6 of Ord. 98852, Pioneer Square Historic District; amends § 6 of Ord. 100475, Pike Place Market Historical District; amends § 12.02 of Ord. 106348, landmarks preservation; amends § 301 and adds

§§ 303A, 303B and 303C to Ord. 106106, permit fees (24.68, 25.12, 25.24)

107012 Floating home moorage tenants rights (Repealed by 109280)

107017 Amends § 10 of Ord. 106107, Fire Code (Repealed by 108678)

107099 Reports on condition of water supply and sewage disposal systems; repeals Ords. 99951 and 106000 (10.25)

107128 Amends § 2 of Ord. 102182, office of women's rights (Repealed by 109114)

107133 Handicapped person and senior citizen identification program (Repealed by 109560)

107157 Amends §§ 9, 11, 13, 13.1–13.4, 14A, 15, 16, 23, 58, 90-3, 95, 95-A, 95-F, 98, 107, 108, 130, 131, 134, 135, 137, 165, 172, 173, 173.1, 176.1, 196-A, 201, 207, 240, 261, 262, 303, 309, 312 and 372 of Ord. 48022, License Code (6.02, 6.14, 6.18, 6.20, 6.34–6.38, 6.52, 6.54, 6.64)

107158 Amends § 10 of Ord. 62662, utilities business tax; amends § 12 of Ord. 72630, business and occupation tax; amends §§ 8 and 16 of Ord. 80028, preparation and sale of poultry, rabbit and fish; amends § 8 of Ord. 80818, tattooing; amends §§ 3 and 9 of Ord. 84297, refrigeration systems; amends § 6 of Ord. 85744, fumigators; amends § 2.020 of Ord. 89715, mobile homes and mobile home parks; amends § 28 of Ord. 90047, street use regulation; amends §§ 2 and 3 of Ord. 90145, tobacco vending machines; amends §§ 2, 5, 7 and 9 of Ord. 90535, vehicle wrecker and towing service; amends § 3 of Ord. 90952, ambulance licensing; amends § 3 of Ord. 93789, cabulance licenses; amends §§ 4 and 6 of Ord. 94465, distribution and sale of meat; amends § 35 of Ord. 98820, Weights and Measures Code; and amends § 1.100 of Ord. 106024, Revenue License Code (5.32, 5.44, 5.48, 6.76, 6.78, 6.82, 6.84, 6.102, 6.104, 7.04, 22.904)

107660 Amends §§ 2a, 2b, 4a and 4b of Ord. 106416, Municipal Lighting and Power System (Repealed by 109218)

107661 Adds § 11 (a) to Ord. 106416, Municipal Lighting and Power System (Repealed by 109218)

107725 Condominium conversion regulations (Repealed by 109740)

107725 Amends § 2 of Ord. 96020, street vacation procedures (Repealed by 109740)

107786 Building department and superintendent (Repealed by 109124)

107828 Exemptions from civil service (Repealed by 109004, 110229)

107829 Amends § 3 of Ord. 106107, Fire Code (Repealed by 108678)

107830 Amends § 4 of Ord. 81599, animal impoundment (Repealed by 110230)

107833 Amends § 1 of Ord. 106958, P-patch garden plot fees (3.20)

107840 Rates for data processing services (Repealed by 108656)

107879 Office of policy planning, Program 6000 (Repealed by 108735)

107946 Amends § 94 of Ord. 48022, dog and cat licenses (Repealed by 110230)

108074 Amends § 1 of Ord. 107828, exemptions from civil service (Repealed by 109004, 110229)

108076 Amends §§ 133–137, 140, 141, 143 and 144 of Ord. 48022, steam engineers and boiler firemen; amends § 6 of Ord. 73223, fumigators; amends § 5 of Ord. 84297, refrigeration systems; amends §§ 4 and 11 of Ord. 94465, distribution and sale of meat; and repeals Ord. 107776 (6.54, 6.82)

108097 Amends § 1 of Ord. 98511, data processing services (Repealed by 109576)

108124 Amends § 2 of Ord. 16374, Police Department (Repealed by 109757)

108147 Amends § 4-A of Ord. 80028, preparation and sale of poultry, rabbit and fish (Repealed by 110052)

108157 Permit fee ordinance; repeals Ord. 107379 (Repealed by 108729)

108421 Repeals §§ 1, 8, 8-A and 8-B; adds §§ 1-A-I-D and 8-A-8-J to Ord. 92987, food-service establishments (Repealed by 109910)

108453 Amends §§ 27.3 and 28.42 of Ord. 86300, zoning (24.72)

108498 Amends § 602 of and adds § 604 to Ord. 106360, noise control (25.08)

108639 Amends § 4 of Ord. 84390, sewerage rates and charges (21.28)

108675 Amends §§ 9, 16 and 20 of Ord. 80028, § 3 of Ord. 85679, and §§ 3, 4, 7 and 30 of Ord. 94465; repeals § 29 of Ord. 94465, meat, rabbit, poultry and fish sale and distribution (5.76)

108709 Amends §§ 27.3 and 28.42 of Ord. 86300, zoning (24.72)

108909 Amends § 95 of Ord. 48022, dog and cat licenses (Repealed by 110230)

109004 Exemptions from civil service; repeals Ords. 107828 and 108074 (Repealed by 110229)

109125 Amends § 1-A of Ord. 89201, §§

2.020, 2.030, 3.010 and 3.030 of Ord. 89715, §§ 4 and 5 of Ord. 90138. § 8 of Ord. 98852, §§ 6, 7 and 8 of Ord. 100475, §§ 1 and 2 of Ord. 101941, §§ 5 and 8 of Ord. 105462, §§ 4 and 18 of Ord. 105636, §§ 17 and 18 of Ord. 105735, § 14 of Ord. 106166, § 3.43 of Ord. 106319, § 1.03 of Ord. 106348, § 3.08 of Ord. 107323, § 1 of Ord. 107679, §§ 3.2, 4.1, 4.2, 5. Pand 5.2 of Ord. 107707, §§ 3, 25 and 30 of Ord. 108080, § 201 of Ord. 108482, § 202 of Ord. 108500, §§ 201, 403 and 405 of Ord. 108508 and § 1 of Ord. 108729, reorganization project (7.16, 12A.52, 22.104, 22.108, 22.204, 22.304, 22.404, 22.800, 22.804, 22.902, 22.904, 24.80, 24.98, **25.04**, **25.12**, **25.16**, **25.20**, **25.24**)

109155 Planning Commission; amends §§ 11.1. 16.3, 16.5, 17.22, 24.4, 24.46, 24.7, 24.83, 27.2, 27.41, 27.6, 27.7 and 28.2 of Ord. 86300, §§ 2 and 7 of Ord. 98852, §§ 13.08, 18, 19, and 22 of Ord. 105636; repeals §§ 24.45 and 27.4 of Ord. 86300, §§ 3.04, 20 and 21 of Ord. 105636 and Ords. 99443 and 106302, zoning (3.64, 24.26, 24.46, 24.48, 24.66, 24.68, 24.72,

24.74, 24.98)

109266 Amends §§ 11.11, 24.46 and 27.41 of Ord. 86300, § 2 of Ord. 98852, and §§ 13.08 and 22 of Ord. 105636, zoning and subdivisions (24.26, 24.66, 24.72, 24.98)

109313 Repeals and replaces § 1 and amends § 2 of Ord. 106214, Energy Office (Repealed by 110254)

109489 Amends § 1 of Ord. 106958, P-patch program garden plot fees (3.20)

109490 Adds Exhibit B-1981 to Ord. 107055, rental of Seattle Center buildings (17.16)

1094

1094

1095

1095

1095 1096

1096

1096 1096

1096

1096

1096

1096

1096

1096

ibbit. ution

Ord.

g and

peals ealed

0 of )138.

8 of Ord. 5462,

7 and Ord. 1.03

<sup>7</sup>323, 4.2,

3, 25 Ord.

), §§ 3 and ation

.108, .800. 4.98,

5.24)11.1,

24.7, and Ord. 2 of

and and 9443

4.26, 4.72,

11 of and 636. 4.66,

ends ffice

atch

055, lings

- 109494 Amends § 16 of Ord. 80028, milk and milk products, and § 3 of Ord. 94465, meat distribution (Repealed by 110052)
- 109497 Amends § 3 of Ord. 107099, reports on condition of water and sewer systems (10.25)
- 109502 Amends §§ 23, 95, 97, 131, 136, 147, 172, 173, 206, 263, 330.2, 331 and 331.1 of Ord. 48022, business license fees (6.06, 6.18, 6.20, 6.36, 6.42, 6.48, 6.52, 6.54, 6.60)
- 109504 Amends § 4 of Ord. 84390, Southwest Suburban Sewer District rates (21.28)
- 109506 Permit fees; repeals Ord. 108729 (Repealed by 109720)
- 109621 Amends §§ 5, 7, 10, 11, 12 and 14 of Ord. 109218, electricity rates (21.48)
- 109622 Amends § 7.140 of Ord. 108934, towing operators (6.214)
- 109630 Amends § 3 of Ord. 109280, floating homes (7.20)
- 109631 Amends §§ 2, 3, 4 and 5 and repeals § 1 of Ord. 108656, data processing funds (3.14, 5.76)
- 109635 Adds § 6.245 and amends § 6.020, 6.150 and 6.300 of Ord. 108934, taxi licensing (6.212)
- 109648 Adds Ch. 4 to Ord. 108934; repeals §§ 103, 104, 105 and 107 through 114 of Ord. 48022; for-hire driver licensing (6.208)
- 109651 Amends § 1.090 of Ord. 108934. new license code (6.202)
- 109657 Amends § 4904 of building code supplement, sign permits (Repealed by 109861)
- 109673 Amends §§ 6.170 and 6.220 of Ord. 108934, taxicabs (2.212)
- 109674 Adds §§ 12A.06.025, 12A.06.120, 12A.06.130, 12A.06.140, 12A.06.150, 12A.08.105, 12A.10.100, 12A.16.050 and 12A.16.060 and amends §§ 12A.-04.020 through 12A.04.060, 12A.-06.080, 12A.10.070, 12A.12.010, 12A.14.080, 12A.14.090 through 12A.14.120, 12A.16.010, 12A.16.040, 12A.28.050, 12A.28.070 and 12A.52.-020, criminal code (12A.04, 12A.06, 12A.08, 12A.10, 12A.12, 12A.14, 12A.16, 12A.28, 12A.52)
- 109675 Comprehensive residential weatherization program (21.52)

- 109694 Amends § 24.38.070, subsection A of § 24.46.110, subsections A and C of § 24.48.100, and § 24.50.100, zoning (24.38, 24.46, 24.48, 24.50)
- 109696 Amends §§ 24.62.080, 24.64.030 and 24.66.150. zoning (24.62, 24.64, 24.66)
- 109698 Adds § § 11.20.040, 11.22.200, 11.22.220 and 11.22.240 to Ord. 108200, license plates (11.20, 11.22)
- 109702 Adds §§ 4.72.080 and 4.72.090 and amends §§ 4.72.010, 4.72.020 and 4.72.070, employee travel expenses (4.72)
- 109704 Rezone, Map 37W, to correct error (Special)
- 109709 Amends §§ 22.202.040, 22.202.060, subsection E of § 22.202.070, §§ 22.208.050 and 22.208.060, housing code (22.208)
- 109715 Amends § 3312 of the building code supplement, exit signs (22.108)
- 109716 Amends §§ 22.300.020, electrical code (22.300)
- 109717 Adds to § 24.16.050, zoning (24.16)
- 109720 Permit fees; repeals Ord. 109506 (Repealed by 110264)
- 109721 Rezone, Map 37W (Special)
- 109729 Local improvement districts; repeals Ord. 53493 (20.04)
- 109730 Designates Immanuel Lutheran Church as a landmark (25.32)
- 109731 Designates Temple de Hirsch Sinai as a landmark (25.32)
- 109732 Designates the Church of the Blessed Sacrament rectory and grounds as a landmark (25.32)
- 109733 Designates the Hillcrest Apartment Building as a landmark (25.32)
- 109734 Designates the Hainsworth/Gordon House and grounds as a landmark (25.32)
- 109737 Amends Ord. 86300, zoning (24.08, 24.10, 24.14, 24.16, 24.18, 24.20, 24.22, 24.24, 24.26, 24.28, 24.30, 24.32, 24.34, 24.36, 24.38, 24.40, 24.42, 24.44, 24.46, 24.48, 24.50, 24.52, 24.54, 24.56, 24.58, 24.60, 24.64, 24.66, 24.70, 24.74)
- 109738 Designates Salmon Bay Burlington Northern Bridge No. 4 as a landmark (25.32)
- 109739 Rezone, Map 74W (Special)

- 109740 Repeals and replaces Ch. 15.62, street vacation procedures; repeals Ords. 96020, 98929, 102342, 103444, 106019, 106750 and 107725 and Res. 21099 (15.62)
- 109747 Amends § 2-A of Ord. 82583, sewer connection fees (21.24)
- 109754 Amends §§ 15.04.010, 15.04.020, 15.04.070, 15.04.030, 15.04.080, 15.06.050, 15.16.010 through 15.16.080, 15.74.010 through 15.74.030, 22.100.010, 22.106.020, 22.804.150, 22.804.230, 24.04.130, 24.04.160, 24.04.190, 24.04.200, 24.04.210, 24.80.020, 24.80.070, 24.80.080 through 24.80.100, 24.80.110 and 24.98.070 through 24.98.090; repeals § 15.74.040; Department of Construction and Land Use (15.04, 15.06, 15.16, 15.74, 22.100, 22.106, 24.04, 24.80, 24.98, 24.804)
- 109757 Retired police officer commission; repeals § 2 of Ord. 16374 and Ords. 100759 and 108124 (3.28)
- 109759 Special police officers; repeals Ords. 66591, 66888, 67137, 71537, 82230, 92383, 94101, 95246, 99844, 103072 and 104317 (3.28)
- 109758 Reserve police officers (3.28)
- 109760 Amends § 27.1 of Ord. 86300, zoning (24.72)
- 109763 Adds Ch. 11 to Ord. 108934 and § 7 to Ord. 109081; repeals §§ 376, 377, 378, 379, 380, 381 and 382 of Ord. 48022 and § 1 of Ord. 104214; rental housing agencies (6.204, 6.222)
- 109765 Adds §§ 80.114 and 80.115 to Ord. 108678; amends §§ 3.101, 4, 4.101, 10.307, 11.203, 25.101, 25.104, 79.201, 80.102, 80.113 and 82.102, fire code (22.602, 22.606)
- 109766 Adds § 80.116 to Ord. 108678, fire code (22.606)
- 109770 Amends §§ 24.14.030 through 24.14.070 and 24.44.030, zoning (24.14, 24.44)
- 109771 Rezone, Map 80E (Special)
- 109781 Rezone, Map 32E (Special)
- 109793 Rezone, Map 16E (Special)
- 109797 Rezone, Map 66E (Special)
- 109801 Adds subsection K to § 24.40.020, subsection C to § 24.40.050 and subsection E to § 24.42.020; amends

- subsection A of § 24.16.050, subsection A of § 24.40.010, subsection A of § 24.42.010 and subsection D of § 24.42.050; repeals subsection C of § 24.40.070; zoning (24.16, 24.40, 24.42)
- 109808 Amends §§ 20.44.010, 20.44.020, 20.44.030, 20.44.040, 20.44.050 and 20.44.100, fair employment practices (20.44)
- 109810 Adds to § 24.08.050, subsection J to § 24.44.080, subsection F to § 24.46.070, subsection I to § 24.48.060 and subsection F to § 24.54.030; amends subsection C of § 24.42.050 and §§ 24.44.090, 24.46.100, 24.48.070 and 24.50.080, zoning (24.08, 24.42, 24.44, 24.46, 24.48, 24.50, 24.54)
- 109818 Used goods dealer licenses; adds § 7 to Ord. 109081; repeals Chs. 6.04, 6.32, 6.44, 6.50 and 6.58 (6.204, 6.288)
- 109823 Amends §§ 20.88.020, 20.88.040 and 20.88.050 and § 2 of Ord. 105934 and § 2 of Ord. 107007, real property leases by city (20.88)
- 109833 Adds § 6A and amends §§ 3, 6, 9 and 12 of Ord. 109438, master use permits (24.84)
- 109836 Adds subsection B to § 24.62.100; amends subsection 16 of § 24.08.130 and subsection A of § 24.62.080; repeals subsection D of § 24.62.150; zoning (24.08, 24.62)
- 109837 Adds to § 24.08.200 and amends subsection B of § 24.56.020, zoning (24.08, 24.56)
- 109841 Amends § 1.140 of Ord. 108934, new license code (6.202)
- 109844 Adds subsection G to § 24.16.070 and subsection B to § 24.38.060 and adds to §§ 24.08.090, 24.30.080, 24.32.090, 24.34.070, 24.30.100, 24.40.050, 24,40.070, 24.42.050, 24.44.090. 24.44.110, 24.42.070, 24.46.080. 24.46.100, 24.48.070, 24.48.080, 24.50.080, 24.50.090, 24.52.120, 24.52.130, 24.54.120 and 24.54.130, zoning (24.08, 24.16, 24.30, 24.32, 24.34, 24.38, 24.40, 24.42, 24.44, 24.46, 24.48, 24.50, 24.52, 24.54)
- 109861 Amends § 4904 of building code supplement; repeals Ord. 109657 (22.110)

- 109863
- 109869
- 109883
- 10988
- 10990
- 10991
- 10991
- 10991
- 10993
- 10993
- 10993
- 10994
- 10995
- 10995
- 10995
- 10))
- 10995
- 10996

n A of of § of § 24.40,

4.020, 0 and actices

n J to to § 48.060 4.030; 42.050 6.100, zoning

ls § 7 6.04, 6.204,

24.48,

34 and operty
, 6, 9
er use

2.100; 08.130 2.080; 52.150;

mends zoning

08934, 16.070

50 and 50.080, 34.070, 12.050, 14.110,

18.070, 30.090, 20 and 24.30, 24.42,

24.52, code 09657 109863 Adds to Ch. 24.72, zoning amendments (24.72)

109869 Amends §§ 20.46.050 and 20.46.130, women's and minority business enterprise (20.46)

109883 Amends § 2 of Ord. 109648, for-hire drivers (Repealer)

109886 Amends § 2.04.500, fair campaign practices (2.04)

109900 Amends subsection A of § 24.68.270, zoning (24.68)

109910 Adds Ch. 10.11, food code; repeals Ch. 10.10 and Ords. 92987, 99992, 104034, 105464, 107837 and 108421 (10.11)

109915 Repeals and replaces § 24.64.130, zoning (24.64)

109919 Adds § 3.92.030, vacancies in Charter offices (3.92)

109931 Repeals §§ 347.1, 347.2, 348.1, 348.2, 348.3, 349, 350.1, 350.2, 351, 352, 353, 354, 355, 356, 357, 358, 358.1 of Ord. 48022 and § 3 of Ord. 105430, business license code (Repealer)

109932 Adds Ch. 1054, fumigation and extermination; repeals Ch. 6.80, Ords. 73223, 75771, 85744, 88838, 102625, and §§ 14, 15 and 16 of Ord. 106063, § 4 of Ord. 107158, § 2 of Ord. 107776 and §§ 1 and 2 of Ord. 108076 (10.54)

109936 Repeals Ch. 10.48, regulations for removal of garbage and swill (Repealer)

109949 Adds Ch. 10.01, health department administration and enforcement (10.01)

109950 Renumbers and amends §§ 1–11 of Ord. 108882 to be code sections 4.16.010–4.16.110 respectively, code of ethics; repeals Ords. 100435, 100648, 100649 and 106471 (4.16)

109951 Adds Ch. 10.03, health department fees (10.03)

109954 Adds §§ 3.110.560, 3.110.570, 3.110.580 and 3.110.590; amends § 3.110.020; repeals § 3.110.250, code of ethics for public corporations (3.110)

109957 Adds § 5.40.135; repeals § 5.40.130, disclosure requirements for admissions tax records (5.40)

109969 Adds §§ 15.42.015 and 15.42.025; amends § 15.42.010, planting trees and shrubs (15.42) 109973 Amends §§ 22.210.020, 22.210.030, 22.210.050, 22.210.060, 22.210.070, 22.210.080, 22.210.120 and 22.210.170, housing preservation (22.210)

109974 Amends § 22.202.070, citizens housing board (Repealed by 110226)

109986 Amends § 7.20.050, floating home moorage fee increase (7.20)

109988 Amends § 25.04.580, city environmental policies (25.04)

109990 Amends § 6.60.010, tobacco retailers, and § 6.84.030, tobacco vending machines (6.60, 6.84)

109991 Charges for premarital blood test (3.30)

109994 Amends § 1.01.010, code adoption (1.01)

110001 Rezone, Map 73W (Special)

110009 Amends §§ 3.14.810 and 3.14.814, department of purchases regulations (3.14)

110013 Amends § 11.31.120, parking ticket late payment penalty (11.31)

110015 Rezone, Maps 11W and 11E (Special)

110028 Rezone, Map 27E (Special) 110037 Rezone, Map 20W (Special)

110038 Amends subsection B of Section 21.60.230, cable communications (21.60)

110047 Adds § 25.08.820; amends §§ 25.08-280, 25.08.500, 25.08.530, 25.08.560, 25.08.660, 25.08.710, 25.08.730, 25.08.800 and 25.08.810; repeals §§ 25.08.440 and 25.08.720, noise control

(25.08) 110049 Solicitation of donations for certain

personal health services (3.30) 110052 Adds Ch. 10.13, meat, rabbit, poultry and aquatic foods code; repeals Ch. 10.12, meat inspection, Ch. 10.14, poultry, rabbit and fish inspection, and repeals Ords. 80028, 80601, 85679, 88241, 88581, 92085, 94465, 94567, 95906, 96110, 96125, 96787, 100445, 97794, 96788, 102626. 102638, 106060, 108147, 108675, 109494, § 6 of Ord. 106025, §§ 6 and 7 of Ord. 107158, §§ 3 and 5 of Ord. 108076, § 2 of Ord. 106025 and §§ 10 and 11 of Ord. 107158 (10.13)

110058 Amends §§ 24.68.030, 24.68.050, 24.68.060, 24.68.080, title of Subchapter II, §§ 24.68.100, 24.68.110, 24.68.120, 24.68.130, 24.68.140,

| 24.68.160, 24.68.170, 24.68.180 and   |
|---------------------------------------|
| 24.68.190, special review districts;  |
| repeals §§ 25.28.010-25.28.150,       |
| Pioneer Square Historic District, and |
| repeals Ords. 98852, 99846, 102902,   |
| 103392, 103393, 103655, § 8 of Ord.   |
| 106985, § 7 of Ord. 109125, §§ 22 and |
| 23 of Ord. 109155 and § 4 of Ord.     |
| 109266 (24.68)                        |
| Amends & 124 08 040 criminal tres-    |

- 110062 Amends § 12A.08.040, criminal trespass (12A.08)
- 110082 Adds § 6.288.045; amends §§ 6.288.010, 6.288.030, 6.288.070, 6.288.080, 6.288.100 and § 4 of Ord. 109818, scrap metal and used goods dealer licenses (6.204, 6.288)
- 110106 Amends §§ 11.30.120 and 11.30.160, vehicle impoundment (11.30)
- 110108 Rezone, Map 59E (Special)
- 110109 Rezone, Map 64E (Special)
- 110136 Repeals §§ 6.62.010–6.62.090, used automobile dealers; and repeals §§ 308–314, 314a and 314b of Ord. 48022; Ord. 77718, Ord. 77869, Ord. 79239, §§ 95–99 of Ord. 120636, §§ 37 and 38 of Ord. 107157, and § 20 of Ord. 88789 (Repealer)
- 110137 Amends §§ 22.602.010 and 22.606-.020, fire code (22.602, 22.606)
- 110151 Repeals §§ 6.76.010-6.76.160, ambulances; and repeals Ord. 90952, 94622, 98639, 99195, 100957, 103513, 103881, § 1 of Ord. 107158 and § 2 of Ord. 104201 (Repealer)
- 110152 Repeals Ch. 22.910, maintenance of healthful temperatures (Repealer)
- 110171 Repeals Ord. 98247, Seattle Parking Commission, and closes Seattle Parking Commission fund (Repealer)
- 110177 Rezone, Map 37W (Special)
- 110179 Adds § 12A.14.075 and amends § 12A.14.080, unlawful use of weapons (12A.14)
- 110180 Adds § 10.03.056 and Ch. 10.56 on Seattle swimming pool and spa code; repeals Ord. 98755, public pools and spa pools (10.03, 10.56)
- 110181 Amends § 3 of Ord. 101476, privatelyowned burglar alarm systems (10.08)
- 110195 Adds Ch. 4.34, annual vacations; repeals Ch. 4.32, vacation leave (4.34)
- 110199 Amends § 21.76.040, utility credits for low-income elderly persons (21.76)
- 110201 Adds § 21.28.040; amends § § 21.28.030,

21.28.060, 21.28.070, 21.28.080, 21.28.200, 21.28.220 and 21.28.240; repeals §§ 21.28.050, 21.28.090 — 21.28.190 and 21.28.210, sewer use rates (21.28)

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

1102

- 110202 Adds new section to Title 4, release time with pay for city employees acting as Civil Service Commission witnesses (4.20)
- 110208 Consolidates 1981 water construction funds created by Ords. 109669 and 109708 to be Seattle Municipal Water System 1981 Construction Fund (5.76)
- 110212 Amends § 21.24.040, sewer connection charges (21.24)
- 110216 Amends § 2 of Ord. 85317, sewer connections outside city limits (21.20)
- 110219 Amends § 4.36.190 (B) and 4.36.200 (C), city employees' retirement system (4.36)
- 110226 Repeals Ch. 3.42, public reinvestment review board; Ch. 3.62, Seattle parking commission; §§ 22.202.040, 22.202-050, 22.202.060 and 22.202.070, citizens housing board, and Res. 24807, crime prevention advisory commission (Repealer)
- 110229 Establishes exemptions from civil service, repeals Ch. 4.12 (Repealed by 110329)
- 110230 Adds Ch. 9.24, animal control ordinance; repeals Ch. 3.54, animal control commission; Ch. 6.16, dog and cat licenses; Ch. 9.04, leash law; Ch. 9.08, restraint of dangerous animals, and Ch. 9.16, cruelty to animals (9.24)
- 110232 Accepts amendment to property use and development agreement, Plat 39E (Special)
- 110235 Zoning map amendment, Plat 225E (Special)
- 110236 Rezone, Plat 66W (Special)
- 110237 Rezone, Plat 65E (Special)
- 110242 Human rights department payment of discrimination claims (3.22)
- 110243 Amends §§ 21.76.010, 21.76.030, 21.76.040, 21.76.050 and 21.76.060, low-income utility credit program (21.76)
- 110250 Adds Ch. 9.26 (9.26.010 9.26.060), animal fee ordinance (9.26)
- 110254 Repeals §§ 3.14.300 3.14.320, energy office (Repealer)
- 110256 Amends § 3.18.040, ancillary powers

3.080, 3.240; 90 – er use

elease acting nesses

action and Water (5.76) ection

er conl) 6.200 ystem

tment arking 2.202-2.070, Res.

civil ed by

com-

ordiontrol d cat 9.08,

y use t 39E

225E

ent of

5.030, 5.060, ogram

.060),

1.320,

owers

of director of administrative services (3.18)

110257 Contributions to employees retirement fund from transit fund (4.36)

110258 Amends §§ 15.30.030 and 15.32.020 (B), construction permits (15.30, 15.32)

110259 Amends § 21.24.020, sewer connection and alteration fees (21.24)

110260 Adds § 3.104.030, fee for legal property description research (3.104)

110261 Adds § 5.44.035 and amends §§ 5.44-.020 and 5.44.030, tax on certain businesses (5.44)

110264 Permit fee ordinance, repeals Ord. 109720 (22.900)

110265 Adds § 10.03.020 and Ch. 10.58, school inspections, reviews of plans and specifications, and investigations (10.03, 10.58)

110266 Amends §§ 2 and 3 of Ord. 107099 and adds §§ 1 – 3 of Ord. 107099, as amended, to Title 10, water supply and sewage disposal system reports and water samples (10.25)

110267 Adds § 6.82.161, amends § 6.82.250 and repeals § 6.82.160, refrigeration system permit fees (6.82)

110268 Adds §§ 10.03.110 and 10.11.902; amends §§ 10.03.010 and 10.11.911 (B); repeals §§ 10.11.912 and 10.11.913, health code fees and food code (10.03, 10.11)

110269 Adds § 10.03.050, health code fees (10.03)

110270 Adds Ch. 1062, wholesaling of drugs and supplies (10.62)

110271 Adds § 10.03.040, public health department laboratory fees; repeals Ords. 105149, 106688, 107888 and 109492 (10.03)

110272 Adds § 10.03.130 and Ch. 10.60, personal health care programs; repeals Ord. 109508 (10.03, 10.60)

110273 Amends § 3.28.070, fees for police department reports and services (3.28)

110273 Amends §§ 5.48.020 and 5.48.050, business tax on utilities (5.48)

110275 Amends § 5.40.020, admission tax (5.40)

110277 Rezone, Plat 36E (Special)

110299 Adds § 22.606.140, Uniform Fire Code Article 93, standards for high-rise buildings (22.606) 110300 Amends § 6.212.060, taxicab inspections (6.212)

110301 Adds (O) to and amends (D), (E), (J), (M), (O) and Table 38-A of § 22.100-.010; amends § 22.102.040 (D), building code (22.100)

110302 Amends §§ 4.04.030 and 4.04.150, personnel (4.04)

110303 Amends §§ 24.46.110 and 24.48.100, zoning (24.46, 24.48)

110304 Amends §§ 20.88.020 and 20.88.030, real property leases (20.88)

110305 Authorizes city treasurer to establish credit for cashing city warrants (5.16)

110318 Amends § 21.16.060, side-sewer contractor examinations and insurance (21.16)

110329 Establishes exemptions from civil service, repeals Ord. 110229 (4.12)

the pal Code pal Code pal Code SMC, contact Clerk ithe City